Filed: 2/28/2019 5:21:06 PM WEQC

Isaac N. Sutphin, P.C. (Wyo. Bar No. 6-3711) Holland & Hart LLP 2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450 P.O. Box 1347 Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347 Telephone: (307) 778-4200 insupthin@hollandhart.com

STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

UPON REFERRAL FROM THE WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

| IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT RENEWAL |) | OAH DOCKET NO. 19-004-220 |
|------------------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| APPLICATION OF |) | C103 |
| CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC.: P20214; |) | DOCKET NO. DEQ/EQC 18-4803 |
| |) | |
| AND IN THE MATTER OF THE |) | |
| APPLICATIONS FOR COAL MINE PERMIT |) | |
| TRANSFERS OF |) | |
| BLACKJEWEL, LLC.: PT0214 & PT0428; |) | DOCKET NO. DEQ/EQC 18-4805 |
| | | |

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Isaac N. Sutphin, with the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP, hereby enters his appearance as counsel for Contura Coal West, LLC ("Contura") for all purposes in the above-entitled matter.

DATED this 28th day of February 2019.

4saac N. Sutphin (Wyo, State Bar # 6-3711)

HOLLAND & HART LLP 2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450

P.O. Box 1347

Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347 Telephone: (307) 778-4200

Fax: (307) 778-8175

insutphin@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 28, 2019, I served the foregoing by placing a true and correct copy thereof in the United States mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed to the following:

Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Council - (ORIGINAL)
Attn: Joe Girardin
2300 Capitol Avenue
Hathaway Building, Room 136
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Shannon Anderson Powder River Basin Resource Council 934 N. Main Street Sheridan, WY 82801 Attorney for the Powder River Basin Resource Council

James Kaste, Deputy Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office Pioneer Building, 2nd Floor 2424 Pioneer Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002 Attorney for Environmental Quality Council

S. Thomas Throne Jason D. Wasserburger Thorne Law Office, P.C. P.O. Box 6590 Sheridan, WY 82801 Attorney for Blackjewel

Ryan Schelhaas
Deputy Attorney General
2320 Capitol Avenue
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002
Advising Attorney for Environmental Quality Council

Jan Gill

12100863 1